	111195365100A	)
VATIONAL Assessment Centre Services. unima	Dens Offine Completed	Done by
Dave In: 1 00 0003 10:35/ 14ch description	13-tte oction	an and it is made to be a made and the made of the state
Ref No: NAD I 1230057644. SAS e-Hing		The state of the s
Vali No: Wat 83 1 4 E-mail (which there, AIC 2	(513)	
I have the state of the property of the pr	1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
D.O.A: ONO DES TELESCO INCIDENTALISE	OD Intight their	
OD (7) Repening Only . 1. Photo Uplouded	· Apar	and the second section of the second second second second section sect
Assessment/Survey Re	third ;	designation and the state of th
TP lesuren Asi'l Report by Enx!	Pland to Owner/White	and the state of t
Protorred Wkop I INC Assign Wkny / OW: (	101:	24:
	INC( ) Non-INC( )	The same of the sa
	The state of the s	and desired the same of the same of
Oviner / Driver: ( ) Peried: (	· ) Cover J. Mrc: (	property and the property of the second section of the s
Policy lio: ( Dat Confirmed by 1: (	Three Three	HON
theoret/Oriver Liability: ( 93) (Note-Bac States (9/0):	18: 0:30%, F: 21:79%. P: 30-	and a said a farman about a language and a manual
Warranty Table 1	10()	
Excess (5 ) Loading: \$1,000 ( ) / \$2,000 (	Commission of the State of the	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1
	the state of the s	And the second s
Salation Committee Customers intofficion survey of	Will a colonia and a series	1
1 Total Loss Cost : to c-mail tastiver with the	Comment of the state of the sta	)
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( )   Invoice: YES ( )/ NOT	The state of the s	Mb. Th. Albons by
20 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	A CANADA DE MANAGED DA PRESIDE	The state of the s
1) Apply to Transport Allowance ( ) / Courtsay Car ( )	and the state of t	and the same of th
War Charles Post Repute Inspection	The state of the s	1 1 and the second seco
3) Uplacd Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost = \$3000] ( )	1 The second sec	And the same of th
The state of the s		William Control of the Control of th
Tujury i		The state of the s
Note Through Manager and The Control of the Control	-	1
6.7	and the state of t	the second of the second secon
The state of the s	Commence and the second	1
A TIPE TO THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY AND THE PROPERTY		
The second secon	Anvelte Preparation Chreshell	
V(N289:1100)	The second secon	Marian Comment Comment of the Commen
The state of the s	El DA : Demare Assessment (\$1600);	\$10,213
lague inter Bareley light and the management and the property	TO SEE TOWING PER	\$13C
Mis Town Miles	STATE OF THE STATE OF STATE OF THE COST	120, 1950)
STILLET NOT	3) 711: 3:: Spice 3:0	11 . \$141
amiliad Portion: Willy	1) PARC Violism Estates	Alexander of the second
A SAMMAN	*No: Commy Sar Fist Alloward	3161
Checked by (Engr-in-Charge);	Nei Ferri Cherry States	5111
Commence of the second		576
Continued the second	25. (33.1) + 4.5 (33.00 3.10.0) children	10
The state of the s	In ofte fored	CV51862
The same of the sa	Turining dated	

.

:

SN092367000A / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 07/06/2023 16:35 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Chew Hsiao Tong VERSION: 1 (07/06/2023 16:35 (SGT))

# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission Reported by Date of Accident **Exact Location of Accident** Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

07/06/2023 16:35 (SGT) **Actual Driver** 07/06/2023 12:30 (SGT) Upper Thomson Rd, Singapore TOWARDS SEMBAWANG ROAD Singapore

#### DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SMZ8377U

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner Company Reg No **Email Address** Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No.

POLLISUM ENGINEERING (PTE) LTD 1XXXXX577M julia@pollisium.com (Phone) +65-98188377

#### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Model Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? Vehicle Category Transmission CC

Mercedes S350

Private use

No - Claiming third party Commercial vehicle Auto 3498

#### INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Policy Number / Cover Note Number

MS First Capital Insurance Ltd D-22099561MFQC/11

### DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No Date Of Birth Occupation

ANG KA SAN SXXXX569H 07/05/1947 Indoor

Date Of Driving Pass 05/04/1967 Driving experience 56 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS Gender Male Mobile Number (Phone) +65-98188377 Alt. Phone Number Email Address julia@pollisium.com Address 6 JALAN TARI SERIMPI Address complement Postcode 799094 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured COMPANY CHAIRMAN Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Chain Collision Weather Conditions AFTER RAIN Road Surface Wet OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 3 Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 2 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement PASSENGER 1 Name UNKNOWN Gender Female DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Yes Reasons for not uploading a video of the accident WITH OWNER

#### DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration NumberSJM1095HVehicle ManufacturerToyotaVehicle ModelCorolla

Vehicle Variant	_
Vehicle Colour	_
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	-
Address	_
Address complement Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Natura Of Damaga	-
	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

## DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number	GBK9851U
Vehicle Manufacturer	GBN90510
Vehicle Model	(E.
Vehicle Variant	
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Commercial vehicle
Name of Driver	( <del>-</del>
Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

(a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:

(i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;

- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

70000		1				01/0	6/2025
Policyholder's Signature / Date &		ure (if driver is not	the policyholder) / D	ale - Witnessed	by Reporting	Centre Personnel	
Sketch Plan	WARR TIME	mson	ROAD	TOWARD	n NRIC/ID o	ard) BOWH	tall lows
					A	SMZ	8377U
					B	- SJM	10951
						-GBK	98514

Describe Circumstance of the Accident
On the stated date and time I was driving
my car vehicle A along the stated location.
hue to road works, a von changed laine in
front of my car. I had to apply my braker to
woid a collision. I suddenly felt a large impact
from the rear of my vehicle. I got down as
realised I was in a 3 car chain collision
TI - DI
The order is as follows.
1st car (A) - SM Z 8377U
2nd oar (B) - SJM 1095 H
3rd car (c) - GBK 9851U
The rear postion of my car was danaged by
Vehicle B's hont portion.
Declaration

Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Rep. No.: 19820857711

Policyholders Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Scanned with CamScanner



Date of Accident	: 7/6/2023 Accident Time: 12:30 (24-HR-FORMAT)
Accident Place	upper thanpson road towards sembuvargroud
Vehicle Reg. No (Car plate No.)	: SMZ 8377Uvehicle Make/Model: S350d (mercedes)
Insurance Company	Ms first capibal Policy No. D-22049561 MFQ(1)
Name of Registered Owner	: Company/Individual Pollisium Engineering (PTE) LTD
ID of Registered Owner	: Co Reg No: 198203577/Mowner's NRIC No:
OWNER EMAIL ADDRESS:	
julia @ pollisium .co	
DRIVER'S Name	: Any Ka San DRIVER'S NRIC No: 50794569H
DRIVER'S Date of Birth	:07/5/1947 RIVER'S License Pass Date 5/4/1967
Relationship bet. Owner & Driver	: Spouse \ Parents \Children\ Sibling \ Employee\ Others: Company Chirus
DRIVER'S Address	6 Jalan Tari Serimpi, 5749094
DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.	: 1) <u>9818 8377</u> 2)
DRIVER'S Occupation	: INDOOR \OUTDOOR (eg. working inside or outside of an ofc)
Email Address	: Julia @ pollisium.com
Weather & Road Surface	: CLEAR & DRY \ RAINING & WET \AFTER RAIN & WET
Reporting Type	: Reporting Only \ Claim Other Party \ Claim Own Insurance
Number of Passengers (including D	river):Name & Gender;
Was the accident reported to the po-	ice? YES (NE)
Was there any video Captured by ca	r camera: VES\NO
Any injuries, if yes(name of the i	s being used at the time of accident: Private use\ Work purpose
Other	Party Driver's Particulars (if any)
Vehicle Reg No: SJM 1095H	Vehicle Reg No: GBK 9851 U
Vehicle Make Model: Togota Ale	Vehicle Make\Model:
Name DRIVER:	Name DRIVER:
IC No. DRIVER:	
DRIVER'S Contact & add:	
REPORT FORM EXPLAINED IN : ENGLIS	H / CHINESE / MALAY / TAMIL OTHERS:



Scanned with CamScanner



MS First Capital Insurance Limited Ca Reg No. 195000106C GST Reg No. M2-0001676-9 6 Raffles Quay #21-00 Singapore 048580 Tel: (65) 6222 2311 Fax: (65) 6222 3547

Claims & Hotor Underwriting Dept: 36 Robinson Road #16-01 City House Singapore 068877 Tel: (65) 6507 3848 Fax: (65) 6507 3849 www.msfirstcapital.com.sg-

#### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ORIGINAL

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

Type of Policy.

: COMPANY CAR - FLEET

Type of Cover.

: Comprehensive

Certificate No.

: D-22099561MFQC/11

Vehicle No / Chassis No

: SMZ8377U / W1K2231302A028017

Name of Insured

: POLLISUM ENGINEERING (PTE) LTD

Period Of Insurance

: 01.07.2022 To 30.06.2023

Insured Estimated Value

: Market Value At Time Of Loss

Financial Institution

: MAYBANK SINGAPORE LIMITED

SGD500.00 OWN DAMAGE EXCESS AN ADDITIONAL EXCESS SGD3.500.00 SECTION I & II SEPARATELY IS IMPOSED ON THOSE DRIVERS WHO ARE BELOW 23 YEARS OLD AND/OR WHO HAVE LESS THAN 2 YEARS OF DRIVING EXPERIENCE ALL EXCESS AMOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO GST

Authorised Driver ANY AUTHORISED DRIVER

Persons or classes of persons entitled to drive\*

Any person who is driving on the Insured's order or with their permission.

\* Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

Limitations as to use\*

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Insured's business.

The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward, racing, pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part I/V of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

MS First Capital Insurance Limited (Approved Insurers)

SUSAN/B0188/MX4A

Issued at Singapore on 30.06.2022

Authorised Signature

A Member of MATA INSURANCE GROUP

Scanned with CamScanner